BACKGROUND 

The Municipality intends to enter into a three-year agreement with credible service providers to provide 

the service of litigation/legal action for the recovery of all outstanding accounts. The uMlalazi 

Municipality has a debt book of R 157 000 000 (One hundred and fifty-seven million rands) as at 31 

December 2025, with over 70 percent of this debt outstanding for more than 180 days. 

3.2. CONTRACT DURATION  

The contract period shall be thirty-six (36) months, read together with the other relevant clauses in the 

service level agreement.

[...]

The Municipality intends to enter into a three-year agreement with a maximum of five credible service 

providers to provide the service of litigation/legal action for the recovery of all outstanding accounts. 

The uMlalazi Municipality has a debt book of R 157 000 000(One hundred and fifty-seven million 

rands) as at 31 December 2025, with over 70 percent of this debt outstanding for more than 180 days. 

The municipality requires the services of the relevant legal practitioner to perform institute legal action 

as necessary for all matters handed over for debt collection for the following customers